




























Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org








Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org


SW-4842 SW-4872L SW-4845-3 SW-4845L-3 SW-4872 SW-4872H SW-4875-3 SW-4875H-3

1 1224.01-01 DOWEL  PIN5X25 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

2 132.01-03 POSITIONING PIN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 1224.01-03 FACE PLATE 1 1 1 1

1253.01-03 FACE PLATE 1 1 1 1

4 1224.01-04 RUBBER CAP,12.5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

5 12-40501425-01 SCREW,PAN M5×8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

6 1224.01-06 REAR COVER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

7 12-40501025-01 SCREW,PAN M5×10 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

8 1224.01-08 DUST PROTECTOR 1 1 1 1

1253.01-11 DUST PROTECTOR 1 1 1 1

9 12-40500625-01 SCREW,PAN M5×6 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

10 1224.01-10 BED LEG,L 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

11 1224.01-11 BED LED,S 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

12 1224.01-12 SLIDE PLATE,L 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13 1224.01-13 BOBBIN WINDOW 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

14 1224.01-14 SLIDE PLATE,P 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

15 132.01-15 SLIDE PLATE  F  ASS 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

16 11-10580421-01 SCREW SM1/8"X40  L=4 (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)

17 11-80130410-01  SCREW SM13/64"X32  L=4.2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

18 132.01-15-02 SLIDE PLATE SPRING L (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

19 132.01-15-03 SLIDE PLATE  SPRING R (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

20 1224.01-04 RUBBER CAP,12.5 1 1 1 1

21 1224.01-04 RUBBER CAP,12.5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

22 44-00000002-00 LABEL,GROUNDING 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

23 44-00000001-00 LABEL,CAUTION CHN/ENG 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

24 1224.01-21 BED 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

25 1224.01-22 ARM 1 1 1 1

1245.01-22 ARM 1 1 1 1

26 12-40500825-01 SCREW PAN M5×8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

27 132.10-31 RUBBER CAP 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

28 1224.01-25 TRADE MARK PLATE 1

1225.01--25 TRADE MARK PLATE 1

1240.01-25 TRADE MARK PLATE 1

1241.01-25 TRADE MARK PLATE 1

1242.01-25 TRADE MARK PLATE 1

1243.01-25 TRADE MARK PLATE 1

1244.01-25 TRADE MARK PLATE 1

1245.01-25 TRADE MARK PLATE 1

DESCRIPTION

1、MACHINE BODY

NO. REF NO
(AMT.)



SW-4842 SW-4872L SW-4845-3 SW-4845L-3 SW-4872 SW-4872H SW-4875-3 SW-4875H-3

1 1224.02-01 UPPER SHAFT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 1224.02-02 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 1 1 1 1

1253.02-02 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 1 1 1 1

3 1224.02-03 BALL BEARING,6004ZZ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 124.09-23 BALL BEARING,6004ZZNR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 1224.02-05 CRANKSHAFT,N-BAR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6 43-10400000-00 WICK,6×6(L=90) 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09

7 132.05-10 PUSHER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 12-80600512-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET(FT)M6×5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

9 134.03-33 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

10 11-80111212-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET SM11/64"X40L=12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

11 1224.02-11 SCREW,M8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

12 12-85601012-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET(FT)M6×0.75×10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13 1224.02-13-01 THREAD TAKE-UP S-SHAFT UNIT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

14 1224.02-14-01 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER,S3-L 1 1

1225.02-14-01 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ,S5-L 1 1

1253.02-14-01 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ,S6-L 1 1 1 1

15 1224.02-15 THREAD TAKE-UP CONNECTION 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

16 1224.02-16 PRESSER ADJUSTING UNIT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

17 1224.02-17 BALL BEARING,62/22ZZ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

18 12-80600612-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET(FT)M6×6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

19 1224.02-19 TIMING PULLEY,U DD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

20 124.03-22 BALL BEALING,6204ZZNR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

21 12-80601012-01 SCREW,PAN M6×10 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

22 1224.02-22 WASHER,SPRING2-4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

23 1224.02-23 TIMING BELT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

24 12-80601012-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET(FT)M6×10 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

25 1224.02-25 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

26 12-40500825-01 SCREW,PAN M5×8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

27 1224.02-27 DUST COVER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

28 1224.02-28 SHELTER PLATE ASSK 1 1 1 1

1253.02-29 SHELTER PLATE ASSK 1 1 1 1

29 1224.02-29 FELT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

30 1224.02-30 HOLDER,SHELTER PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

31 12-40500825-01 SCREW,PAN M5×8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

32 132.10-32 PIUG 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

33 43-10400000-00 WICK L=20 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02

34 1224.02-13-02 THREAD TAKE-UP S-SHAFT UNIT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

35 43-20400000-00 WICK,L=290 0.29 0.29 0.29 0.29 0.29 0.29 0.29 0.29

36 42-05003000-00 OIL TUBE,L=190 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.19

37 43-20400000-00 WICK,L=45 0.045 0.045 0.045 0.045 0.045 0.045 0.045 0.045

DESCRIPTION

2、UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

NO. REF NO
(AMT.)



SW-4842 SW-4872L SW-4845-3 SW-4845L-3 SW-4872 SW-4872H SW-4875-3 SW-4875H-3

1 1224.03-01 NEEDLE BAR ROCKER SHAFT ASSY (1) (1) (1) (1)

2 1224.03-02 NEEDLE BAR BASE ASSY (1) (1) (1) (1)

3 1224.03-03 SLIDE BLOCK SLIDER (1) (1) (1) (1)

4 12-60401022-01 SCREW,PAN M4×10 (2) (2) (2) (2)

5 1224.03-05 NEEDLE BAR (1) (1) (1) (1)

6 1224.03-06 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP (1) (1) (1) (1)

7 12-40350825-01 SCREW,PAN M3.5×7.5 (1) (1) (1) (1)

8 43-10400000-00 WICK,L=50 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05

9 1224.03-09 CRANK ROD,N-BAR (1) (1) (1) (1)

10 1224.03-10 SLIDE BLOCK (1) (1) (1) (1)

11 1224.03-11 NEEDLE BEARING (1) (1) (1) (1)

12 1224.03-12 CASE (1) (1) (1) (1)

13 21-16510280-01 WASHER,PLAIN (1) (1) (1) (1)

14 132.10-29 CAP,N-BAR (1) (1) (1) (1)

15 1224.03-15 FELT SUPPORT,U (1) (1) (1) (1)

16 12-40500625-01 SCREW,PAN M5×6 (1) (1) (1) (1)

17 1224.03-17 FELT SUPPORT,D (1) (1) (1) (1)

18 43-10400000-00 WICK,L=200 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2

19 1224.03-19 FELT (1) (1) (1) (1)

20 1224.03-20 SET SCREW COLLAR (2) (2) (2) (2)

21 12-85600512-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET(FT)M6×0.75×5 (4) (4) (4) (4)

22 1224.03-22 BUSH,R 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

23 12-40500825-01 SCREW,PAN M5×8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

24 12-40601625-01 SCREW,PAN M6×16 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

25 1224.03-25 NEEDLE BAR ROCKER LEVER ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

26 12-60602022-01 BOLT,SOCKET M6×20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

27 21-06510120-01 WASHER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

28 1224.03-28 ROCKER LINK,N-BAR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

29 12-40600525-01 SCREW,PAN M6×5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

30 1224.03-30 LINK SHAFT,N-BAR ROCKER P 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

31 12-80600612-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET(FT)M6×6 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

32 1224.03-32 ZIGZAG LINK BUSH,P 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

33 12-60602522-01 BOLT,SOCKET M6×25 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

34 21-06218152-03 WASHER,PLAIN 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

35 1224.03-35 NEEDLE BAR ROCK ARM 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

36 12-60602022-01 BOLT,SOCKET M6×20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

37 1224.03-37 PIN TAPER (1) (1) (1) (1)

38 1224.03-38 NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT ASSY 1 1 1 1

39 132.13-01 NEEDLE CLAMP 1 1 1 1

40 11-00090320-01 SCREW,SM9/64×40 L=3 2 2 2 2

135.13-13 SET SCREW(CP) SM3.18-40×4 2 2 2 2

41 132.01-10 NEEDLE,DPX5(#14) 2 2 2 2

133.01-10 NEEDLE,DPX5(#21) 2 2 2 2

DESCRIPTIONNO. REF NO
(AMT.)

3、NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM



SW-4842 SW-4872L SW-4845-3 SW-4845L-3 SW-4872 SW-4872H SW-4875-3 SW-4875H-3

1 1224.04-01 PRESSER BAR BUSH 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 12-40500825-01 SCREW,PAN M5×8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 1224.04-03 PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW,M14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 1224.04-04 ADUJST SCREW NUT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 132.03-05 SPRING GUIDE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6 124.03-42 PRESSER BAR SPRING,F 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

7 1224.04-07 PRESSER BAR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 132.03-08 GUIDE BRACKET,P-BAR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

9 11-90151020-01 BOLT,(CP) SM15/64"x28 L=10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

10 1224.04-10 PRESSER BAR  LIFTING CRANK 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

11 132.03-11 LIFTING LEVER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

12 1224.04-12 SCREW,PAN (S/P W) M3.5×12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13 132.03-14 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

14 12-80601812-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET(FT)M6×18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

15 14-60603210-02 NUT,3 M6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

16 1224.04-16 KNEE LIFTER C-ROD ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

17 132.03-17 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

18 1224.04-18 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

19 132.03-28 SHOULDER SCREW (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

20 132.03-18 P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

21 132.03-20 SET SCREW COLLAR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

22 11-80110412-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET SM11/64"X40L=4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

23 132.03-22 SPRING,EXTENSION 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

24 12-40501425-01 SCREW,PAN M5×14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

25 14-60504020-01 NUT, M5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

26 1224.04-26 KNEE LIFTER LEVER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

27 1224.04-27 KNEE LIFTER BAR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

28 1224.04-19 SHOULDER SCREW 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

29 1224.04-29 SHOULDER SCREW, M6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

30 1224.04-19 SHOULDER SCREW 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

31 1224.04-31 ADJUSTING SCREW,M6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

32 14-60603210-02 NUT, M6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

33 21-07205120-01 WASHER,PLAIN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

34 132.13-07 SCREW,SM9/64×40  L=9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

35 132.13-06 PRESSER FOOT ASSY 1 1 1 1

126.03-46 PRESSER FOOT ASSY 1 1 1 1

DESCRIPTIONNO. REF NO
(AMT.)

4、PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM



SW-4842 SW-4872L SW-4845-3 SW-4845L-3 SW-4872 SW-4872H SW-4875-3 SW-4875H-3

1 1224.05-01 FEED REGULATOR (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

1225.05-01 FEED REGULATOR (1) (1)

2 1224.05-02 GUIDE PLATE (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

3 12-40501025-01 SCREW,PAN M5×10 (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)

4 1224.05-04 SLIDE BLOCK (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

5 43-20400000-00 FELT (0.09) (0.09) (0.09) (0.09) (0.09) (0.09) (0.09) (0.09)

6 1224.05-06 STOPEER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

7 12-40600825-01 SCREW,PAN M6×8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 1224.05-00 FEED REGULATOR ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1

1225.05-00 FEED REGULATOR ASSY 1 1

9 132.04-04 FEED ROCKER CONNECTING ROD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

10 132.04-05 NEEDLE BEARING 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

11 132.04-06 LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL 1 1 1 1

188.04-062 LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL 1 1 1 1

12 11-80160660-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET SM1/4"X40 L=6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13 11-80161012-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET SM1/4"X40 L=10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

14 132.04-11 FEED ROCKER ARM 1 1 1 1

188.04-11 FEED ROCKER ARM 1 1 1 1

15 11-60661720-01 BOLT,SOCKETSM1/4"X28L=17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

16 132.04-08 LINK 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

17 132.04-09 SHAFT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

18 24-06000000-08 RETAINING RING,E6 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

19 132.04-13-02 STITCH LENGTH DIAL 1 1

135.04-13-02 STITCH LENGTH DIAL 1 1

188.04-13-02 STITCH LENGTH DIAL 1 1 1 1

20 1224.05-20 FEED REGULATING STUD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

21 1224.05-21 FEED REGULATING STUD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

22 132.04-13-03 FEED REGULATING SUPPORTER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

23 11-40121425-01 SCREW,SM3/16"×32 L=14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

24 31-10024000-09 O RING 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

25 1224.05-25 POSITIONING PIN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

26 1224.05-26 NOTCH SPRING 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

27 1224.05-27 DIAL LOCK LEVER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

28 1224.05-28 SPRING 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

29 1224.05-29 FEED REGULATOR 1 1 1 1

1253.06-28 FEED REGULATOR 1 1 1 1

30 12-80601042-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET(CN)M6×10 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

31 1224.05-31 CONNECTING ROD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

32 1224.05-32 ECCENTRIC SHAFT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

33 12-80600612-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET(FT)M6×6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

34 1224.05-34 SHOULDER SCREW,M6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

35 1224.05-35 SHAFT,R-LEVER TR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

36 24-08000000-08 RETAINING RING,E8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

37 21-10510180-01 WASHER,PLAIN S 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

DESCRIPTIONNO. REF NO
(AMT.)

5、FEED MECHANISM



SW-4842 SW-4872L SW-4845-3 SW-4845L-3 SW-4872 SW-4872H SW-4875-3 SW-4875H-3

38 1224.05-38 SPACER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

39 1224.05-39 REVERSE STITCHING LEVER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

40 1224.05-40 SPRING 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

41 1224.05-41 LEVER GUIDE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

42 1224.05-42 RUBBER 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

43 12-40501025-01 SCREW,PAN M5×10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

44 21-05212121-03 WASHER,PLAIN L 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

45 132.10-31 RUBBER CAP,10.5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

46 12-40500825-01 SCREW,PAN M5×8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

47 1224.05-47 STOPPER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

48 12-40501025-01 SCREW,PAN M5×10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

49 21-05608120-02 WASHER,PLAIN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

50 132.04-31 FEED REGULATOR SPRING 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

51 1224.05-51 SPRING HOOK 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

52 12-40600825-01 SCREW,PAN M6×8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

53 12-40501025-01 SCREW,PAN M5×10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

54 14-60504020-01 NUT, M5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

55 132.04-36 STOPPER PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

56 11-40090725-01 SCREW SM9/64X40L=7 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

DESCRIPTION
(AMT.)

5、FEED MECHANISM

NO. REF NO



SW-4842 SW-4872L SW-4845-3 SW-4845L-3 SW-4872 SW-4872H SW-4875-3 SW-4875H-3

1 1224.06-01 BUSH,L:F-ROCKER SHAFT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 1224.06-02 FELT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 43-10400000-00 WICK,4×4 L=220 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.22

4 1224.06-04 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSH,R 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 43-10400000-00 WICK,4×4 L=250 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25

6 1224.06-31-00 FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

7 12-80600612-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET(FT)M6×6 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

8 132.07-05 SET SCREW COLLAR 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

9 11-80160410-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET(FT)SM1/4"X40 L=4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

10 1224.06-10 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

11 1224.06-11 FEED BAR,TR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

12 1224.06-12 FEED BAR FORK 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13 12-60601420-01 SCREW,M6×14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

14 21-06510120-01 WASHER,PLAIN S 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

15 12-80351220-01 SET SCREW,M3.5×12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

16 14-60352610-01 NUT,1 M3.5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

17 1224.06-17 FORKED PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

18 1224.06-18 ADJUSTING SCREW,HIGHT M4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

19 12-40400625-01 SCREW,PAN M4×6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

20 132.10-45 FELT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

21 1224.06-21 FELT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

22 1224.06-22 FELT HOLDER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

23 21-03205060-02 WASHER,PLAIN S 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

24 12-40300425-02 SCREW,PAN M3×4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

25 1224.06-25 FEED BAR SHAFT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

26 21-08415152-03 THRUST RING 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

27 12-80600612-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET(FT)M6×6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

28 1224.06-28 FEED ROCKER BASE ARM 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

29 12-40501025-01 SCREW,PAN M5×10 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

30 43-10400000-00 WICK,4×4  L=180 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.18

31 1224.06-31 FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK ASSY (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

32 12-10200420-01 SCREW,FLAT #0 M2×4 (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)

33 1224.06-33 WICK SUPPORT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

34 12-40400625-01 SCREW,PAN M4×6 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

35 43-10400000-00 WICK,L=400 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4

36 42-05003000-00 OKL TUBE,L=100 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1

37 1224.06-37 TRACHEAL (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

38 132.13-03 NEEDLE PLATE 1 1

135.13-03 NEEDLE PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 1

39 11-60110721-01 SCREW,SM11/64×40  L=7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

40 11-20110850-01 SCREW,FLAT SM11/64×40  L=8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

41 132.13-08 FEED DOG 1 1 1 1

126.09-53 FEED DOG 1 1 1 1

42 11-60080722-01 SCREW,W/SOCKET SM1/8×44  L=7 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

REF NO DESCRIPTION
(AMT.)

NO.

6、FEED SHAFT MECHANISM



SW-4842 SW-4872L SW-4845-3 SW-4845L-3 SW-4872 SW-4872H SW-4875-3 SW-4875H-3

1 1224.07-01 ROTARY HOOK BASE , 1 1 1 1

1253.10-67 ROTARY HOOK STAND ASSY (L) 1 1 1 1

2 1224.07-02 PIPE (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

3 1200.18-90 RPTARY HOOK SHRFT BUSH,U (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

4 21-09812162-03 THRUST RING (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

5 132.08-07 NEEDLE BEARING (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

6 132.08-08 RETAINING RING (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

7 1224.07-07 ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

8 1224.07-08 OPENER LINK (2) (2) (2) (2)

188.08-11 OPENER LINK (2) (2) (2) (2)

9 1224.07-09 OPENER LEVER (2) (2) (2) (2)

1253.07-09 OPENER LEVER (2) (2) (2) (2)

10 132.08-13 SHAFT,O-LINK (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

11 21-04808080-01 WASHER,PLAIN S4.76 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

12 13-60623020-01 NUT,  M5 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

13 1224.07-13 O-LEVER SHAFT (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

14 43-10300000-00 WICK,4×4 L=100 (0.2) (0.2) (0.2) (0.2) (0.2) (0.2) (0.2) (0.2)

15 12-80500512-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET(FT)M5×5 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

16 132.08-18 OPENER (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

17 11-60090822-01 BOLT,SOCKET SM9/64×40  L=8 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

18 1224.07-18 ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER,L (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

19 12-40300625-01 SCREW,PAN M3×6 (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8)

20 1224.07-20 SPIRAL  GEAR  SCREW ASSY (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

21 12-85600510-01 SET SCREW,(FT)M6X0.75X5 (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)

22 12-85600660-01 SET SCREW,(FT)M6X0.75X6 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

23 1224.07-23 PINION GEAR SCREW ASSY (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

24 12-85600510-01 SET SCREW,(FT)M6X0.75X5 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

25 21-18808282-01 THRUST WASHER,L (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

26 1224.07-26 FELT UL  ASSY (TOP LEFT CONER) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

27 12-40400625-01 SCREW,PAN M4×6 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

28 1224.07-28 FELT DL  ASSY  (LEFT BELOW) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

29 12-40400625-01 SCREW,PAN M4×6 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

30 1224.07-30 FELT (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

31 1224.07-31 FELT SUPPORT (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

32 12-40400625-01 SCREW,PAN M4×6 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

33 1224.07-33 ROTARY HOOK BASE , 842ST(R) 1 1 1 1

1253.10-68 ROTARY HOOK STAND ASSY (R) 1 1 1 1

34 1224.07-34 ROTARY HOOK COVER  (RIGHT) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

35 21-12015242-01 PLAIN (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

36 1224.07-36 FELT DL  ASSY  (TOP LEFT CONER) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

37 1224.07-37 FELT DL  ASSY  (LEFT BELOW) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

38 1224.07-38 ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER,(FL) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

39 1224.07-39 ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER,(FR) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

(AMT.)
NO. REF NO DESCRIPTION

7、ROTARY HOOK MECHANISM



SW-4842 SW-4872L SW-4845-3 SW-4845L-3 SW-4872 SW-4872H SW-4875-3 SW-4875H-3

40 1224.07-40 SCREW,M3×12 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

41 12-60602520-01 SCREW,M6×25 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

42 21-06520200-01 WASHER,PLAIN 6.35 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

43 1224.07-43 PINCH SLEEVE A 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

44 1224.07-44 PINCH SLEEVE B 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

45 11-60153160-01 SCREW,SM15/64"X28 L=31 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

46 1224.07-46 NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING PLATE 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

47 1224.07-47 NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING SHAFT 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

48 12-40601025-01 SCREW,PAN M6×10 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

49 21-06510110-01 WASHER,PLAIN S 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

50 1224.07-50 ROTARY HOOK (FL) (1) (1) (1) (1)

1245.07-50 ROTARY HOOK BASE ASSY, 872TR(L) (1) (1) (1) (1)

51 1224.07-51 ROTARY HOOK (FR) (1) (1) (1) (1)

1245.07-51 ROTARY HOOK BASE ASSY, 872TR(R) (1) (1) (1) (1)

52 132.08-20 ROTARY (2)

133.08-20 ROTARY (2)

135.08-20 ROTARY (2) (2)

188.08-20 ROTARY (2) (2)

190.08-20 ROTARY (2) (2)

53 132.14-09 BOBBIN 2 2 2 2

126.10-08 BOBBIN 2 2 2 2

54 190.08-40 BOBBIN CASE ASSY 2 2

135.08-40 BOBBIN CASE ASSY 2 2

DESCRIPTION
(AMT.)

NO. REF NO

7、ROTARY HOOK MECHANISM



SW-4842 SW-4872L SW-4845-3 SW-4845L-3 SW-4872 SW-4872H SW-4875-3 SW-4875H-3

1 1224.09-01 ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH,L 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 43-10400000-00 WICK,L=41 0.041 0.041 0.041 0.041 0.041 0.041 0.041 0.041

3 1224.09-03 ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH,R 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 43-10400000-00 WICK,L=41 0.041 0.041 0.041 0.041 0.041 0.041 0.041 0.041

5 1224.09-05 LOWER SHAFT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6 132.11-09 F-LIFTING ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

7 11-80160660-01 SET SCREW SM1/4"X40 L=6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 1224.09-08 BALL BEARING BUSH 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

9 132.11-12 BALL BEARING,THRUST 6004ZZNR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

10 12-85600842-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET M6X0.75X8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

11 12-85600512-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET M6X0.75X5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

12 1224.09-12 TIMING,PULLEY,ASSY,D 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13 124.03-22 BALL BEARING,6024ZZNR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

14 12-85600842-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET M6X0.75X8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

15 12-85601012-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET(FT)M6X0.75X10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

(AMT.)
NO. REF NO DESCRIPTION

8、LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM



SW-4842 SW-4872L SW-4845-3 SW-4845L-3 SW-4872 SW-4872H SW-4875-3 SW-4875H-3

1 1224.10-01 OIL TANK ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 1224.10-02 OIL FEEDING PIPE,8.6 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 3

3 12-60801222-01 BOLT,SOCKET M8×12 1 1 1 1

4 1224.10-04 OIL TERMINAL 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 42-08006000-00 OIL TUBE,L=135 0.135 0.135 0.27 0.27 0.135 0.135 0.27 0.27

6 43-20400000-00 FELT L=250 0.5 0.5 1 1 0.5 0.5 1 1

7 12-40500825-01 SCREW,PAN M5×8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 1224.01-04 RUBBER CAP,12.5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

9 1224.10-09 ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2

10 1224.10-10 FELT ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

11 1224.10-11 FELT SUPPORT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

12 1224.10-12 FASTENING BAND 1.9×80 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13 132.10-40 FELT 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

14 12-40601025-01 SCREW,PAN M6×10 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

15 21-06410131-01 WASHER,PLAIN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

16 1224.01-04 RUBBER CAP,12.5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

17 1224.10-17 RUBBER CAP,8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

18 31-38035500-09 O RING P38 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

19 42-08006000-00 OIL TUBE,L=210 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.21

20 43-20400000-00 WICK,L=400 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4

21 1224.10-21 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHE)M5×10 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

22 1224.10-22 OIL BLOCK,L 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

23 1224.10-23 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

24 31-03618000-09 O RING 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

25 1224.10-38 OIL FEEDING PIPE M6X0.75 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

26 1224.10-26 OIL BLOCK,R 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

27 1224.10-62 TUBE GUIDE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

28 1224.10-28 TUBE CLIP 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

29 132.10-30 OIL CAP 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

30 1224.10-30 RUBBER PACKING 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

31 1224.10-31 ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

32 43-20300000-00 FELT  L=15 0.015 0.015 0.015 0.015 0.015 0.015 0.015 0.015

33 1224.10-33 FELT 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

34 1224.10-34 RUBBER CAP,4.2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

35 1224.10-35 SUB-TANK ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

36 1224.10-02 OIL FEEDING PIPE (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

37 1224.10-37 VALVE PACKING (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

38 1224.10-25 OIL FEEDING PIPE M5 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

39 42-05003000-00 OIL TUBE,L=500 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4

40 42-05003000-00 OIL TUBE,L=400 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

41 43-20300000-00 FELT L=1100 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1

42 1224.10-42 RUBBER CAP,8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

43 16-40400825-02 SCREW,PAN(S/P WASHER)M4×8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

DESCRIPTION
(AMT.)

NO. REF NO

9、LUBRICATION



SW-4842 SW-4872L SW-4845-3 SW-4845L-3 SW-4872 SW-4872H SW-4875-3 SW-4875H-3

44 1224.10-44 SUB-TANK SETTING PLATE,A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

45 1224.10-45 SUB-TANK SETTING PLATE,B 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

46 12-40600825-01 SCREW,PAN M6×8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

47 42-08006000-00 OIL TUBE,L=242 0.242 0.242 0.242 0.242 0.242 0.242 0.242 0.242

48 1224.10-48 TUBE CLIP 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

49 1224.10-49 TUBE SUPPORT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

50 1224.10-50 ROTARY HOOK BASE D PACKING 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

51 12-40401625-01 SCREW,PAN M4×16 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

52 1224.10-52 FEED REGULATOR FELT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

53 1224.10-53 FELT SUPPORT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

54 12-40500625-01 SCREW,PAN M5×6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

55 43-10400000-00 WICK,4×4 L=250 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

56 43-10400000-00 WICK,4×4 L=350 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35

57 1224.10-57 OIL COVER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

58 1224.10-42 RUBBER CAP,8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

59 1224.10-59 TUBE SUPPORT,A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

60 1224.10-60 TUBE SUPPORT,B 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

61 12-40400625-01 SCREW,PAN M4×6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

62 1224.10-63 RUBBER ORESSER 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

NO. REF NO DESCRIPTION
(AMT.)

9、LUBRICATION



SW-4842 SW-4872L SW-4845-3 SW-4845L-3 SW-4872 SW-4872H SW-4875-3 SW-4875H-3

1 1224.11-01 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY 1 1 1 1

1253.15-01 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY 1 1 1 1

2 1224.11-02 TENSION SPRING,L (2) (2) (2) (2)

132.12-01-16 TENSION SPRING,L (2) (2) (2) (2)

3 1224.11-03 TENSION PLATE ASSY (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

4 1224.11-04 TENSION STUD (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

5 132.12-01-01 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING,L (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

6 1224.11-06 GUIDE ASSY,T/TAKE-UP SPRING (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

7 1224.11-07 SPACER (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

8 132.12-01-03 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING,R (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

9 21-08210100-01 COLLAR (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

10 1224.11-10 STOPPER SUPPORT (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

11 14-60302420-01 NUT,1 M3 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

12 12-80350610-01 SET SCREW,(CP)M3.5×6 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

13 1224.11-13 SPRING GUIDE SET SCREW (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

14 1224.11-14 ADJUSTING THUMB (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

15 12-80350610-01 SET SCREW,(CP)M3.5×6 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

16 1224.11-16 COLLAR (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

17 1224.11-17 TENSION NUT (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

18 1224.11-18 STOPPER (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

19 12-10350621-02 SCREW,FLAT M3.5×6 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

20 1224.11-20 NUT,WHIRL-STOP M3.5 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

21 1224.11-21 STOPPER (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

22 12-40350625-01 SCREW,PAN M3.5×6 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

23 132.12-01-12 DISC,TENSION (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)

24 132.12-01-13 TENSION DISC PRESSER (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

25 301.13-11 WASHER (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

26 1224.11-26 TENSION NUT (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

27 132.12-01-15 THREAD GUIDE DISC (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)

28 132.12-01-16 PRE-TENSION SPRING,A (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

29 132.12-01-17 TENSION NUT (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

30 1224.11-30 TENSION RELEASE PLATE (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

31 12-80500512-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET(FT)M5×5 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

32 132.12-01-08 T-RELEASE SPRING (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

33 1224.11-33 SHOULDER SCREW,M3.5 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

34 132.12-01-10 TENSION RELEASE PIN,L (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

35 132.12-01-11 TENSION RELEASE PIN,R (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

36 1224.11-36 THREAD GUIDE,U:ARM (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

37 12-10350621-02 SCREW,FLAT M3.5×6 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

38 1224.11-38 THREAD QUANTITY ADJUST (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

39 12-40300625-01 SCREW,PAN M3×6 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

40 1224.11-40 THREAD GUIDE,D:ARM 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

41 132.12-13 FELT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

42 12-40500825-01 SCREW,PAN M5×8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

43 1224.11-43 THREAD RETAINER 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

44 12-80600612-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET(FT)M6×6 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

45 1224.11-45 BAR,TENSION RELEASE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

46 1224.11-46 THREAD GUIDE,M:ARM 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

47 12-20500820-02 SCREW,FLAT M5×8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

DESCRIPTIONNO. REF NO
(AMT.)

10、THREADING MECHANISM



SW-4842 SW-4872L SW-4845-3 SW-4845L-3 SW-4872 SW-4872H SW-4875-3 SW-4875H-3

1 134.02-01 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 134.02-01-01 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

3 134.02-01-02 BOBBING LEVER （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

4 31-25070000-09 RING （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

5 134.02-01-04 BOBBING WINDER ADJUST PLATE （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

6 134.02-01-05 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

7 134.02-01-06 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

8 134.02-01-07 ADJUSTING PLATE （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

9 134.02-01-08 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER （2） （2） （2） （2） （2） （2） （2） (2)

10 134.02-01-09 PRESSER FOOT SPRING （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

11 134.02-01-10 SPRING （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

12 134.02-01-11 BOBBIN CUSHION （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

13 134.02-01-12 LATCH SPRING （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

14 24-05000000-08 RETAINING RING （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

15 24-05000000-08 E-RING （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

16 31-09428000-09 RUBBER RING （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

17 11-40090625-01 SCREW SM9/64X40  L=6 （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

18 11-60091320-01 SCREW SM9/64X40  L=13.5 （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

19 1224.11-19 BOBBING THREAD TENSION ASM 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

20 134.02-02-01 THREAD TENSION NUT （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

21 134.02-02-02 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

22 134.02-02-03 THREAD TENSION DISK （2） （2） （2） （2） （2） （2） （2） (2)

23 134.02-02-04 CONNECTING ROD SPRING （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

24 13-60115520-02 NUT SM11/64-40 （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

25 11-70121020-01 BOBBIN WINDER FIXED SCREW     3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

26 12-40500625-01 SCREW,PAN M5X6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

27 12-80500512-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET(FT)M5X5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

28 1224.12-26 KNIFE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

DESCRIPTIONNO. REF NO

11、BOBBIN WINDER MECHANISM
(AMT.)



SW-4842 SW-4872L SW-4845-3 SW-4845L-3 SW-4872 SW-4872H SW-4875-3 SW-4875H-3

1 132.14-32 OILER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 101.12-17 SCREW-DRIVER,1.9×52 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 101.12-16 SCREW-DRIVER,3.4×70 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 101.12-15 SCREW-DRIVER,4.7×250 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 124.12-04 WRENCH, 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6 301.20-13 HEXAGONAL WRENCH,2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

7 301.20-15 HEXAGONAL WRENCH,2.5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 301.20-26 HEXAGONAL WRENCH,3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

9 301.20-29 HEXAGONAL WRENCH,5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

10 126.04-24 NEEDLE 4 PIECE ASSY, 1包 1包 1包 1包

124.04-24 NEEDLE 5 PIECE ASSY, 1包 1包 1包 1包

11 279.12-03 COTTON STAND ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

12 124.10-08 BOBBIN 4 4 4 4

126.10-08 BOBBIN 4 4 4 4

13 101.12-19 HEAD REST 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

14 101.12-21 OIL TANK ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

15 279.11-18 OILER ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

16 132.14-15 KNEE  LIFTER COMPLYING BAR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

17 1224.13-17 OIL PAN ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

18 1224.13-17-01 OIL PAN (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

19 113.06-01-8-1 BUSH (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

20 1224.13-20 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

21 132.14-19 KNEE LIFTER (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

22 12-90601633-02 BOLT,M6L=16 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

23 12-80603050-02 SET SCREW (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

24 14-60603320-02 NUT (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

25 132.14-23 TWIST SPRING (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

26 24-10000000-08 RETAINING RING,E10 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

27 132.14-25 DRAIN (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

28 11-00090620-01 SCREW,SM9/64"x40  L=6 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

29 1224.13-29 RUBBER HINGE ASSY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

30 101.12-01 HEAD HINGE (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

31 101.12-02 RUBBER CUSHION (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

32 1224.13-32 HEAD CUSHION (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

33 1224.13-33 HEAD CUSHION (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

34 101.12-03 NAIL (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)

35 1224.13-37 BELT COVER,U 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

36 1224.13-38 BELT COVER,D 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

37 1224.13-39 BELT COVER BRACKET 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

38 1224.13-40 BELT COVER D LID,L 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

39 12-40500825-01 SCREW,PAN M5×8 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

40 12-40500825-01 SCREW,PAN M5×8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

41 132.14-34-07 WOOD SCREW,ROUND M5.5×20 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

42 132.14-34-08 WASHER,PLAIN S 5.56 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

44 120.08-14 KNEE LIFTER BRACKET 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

DESCRIPTION
(AMT.)

NO. REF NO

12、ACCESSORIES



SW-4842 SW-4872L SW-4845-3 SW-4845L-3 SW-4872 SW-4872H SW-4875-3 SW-4875H-3

45 120.08-15 BOLT,SQUARE  SM5/16"×18   L=16 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

46 120.08-15 BOLT,SSM5/16"×18   L=16 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

47 101.09-15-00 KNEE LIFTER BAR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1224.13-55 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1224.13-56 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1224.13-57 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1224.13-58 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1224.13-62 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1224.13-63 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1224.13-64 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1224.13-66 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1224.13-67 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1224.13-68 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

101.12-35 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

120.09-14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

44-00000011-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

DESCRIPTION
(AMT.)

NO. REF NO

12、ACCESSORIES



SW-4842 SW-4872L SW-4845-3 SW-4845L-3 SW-4872 SW-4872H SW-4875-3 SW-4875H-3

1 1253.04-01 INDICATION PLATE ASSY 1 1 1 1

2 1253.04-02 RUBBER CAP,4.3 2 2 2 2

3 1253.04-03 HOLDER PLATE COVER 1 1 1 1

4 12-40501025-01 SCREW,M5X10 2 2 2 2

5 1253.04-05 PUSH LEVER 1 1 1 1

6 1253.04-06 SHOULDER SCREW,M4 2 2 2 2

7 135.06-27 PLATE,PUSH LEVER 1 1 1 1

8 12-40350625-01 SCREW,M3.5X6 2 2 2 2

9 1253.04-09 SPRING 1 1 1 1

10 1253.04-10 STOP LEVER SHAFT ASSY 1 1 1 1

11 135.06-13-01 PIN (1) (1) (1) (1)

12 1253.04-12 STUD L 1 1 1 1

13 1253.04-13 STUD S 1 1 1 1

14 1253.04-14 FLIP-UP HOLDER PLATE 1 1 1 1

15 135.06-24-01 LABEL 1 1 1 1

16 12-40500825-01 SCREW,M5X8 2 2 2 2

17 135.06-15 BALL GUIDE BUSH 1 1 1 1

18 135.06-16 SPRING 1 1 1 1

19 135.06-17 BEARING,BALL 1 1 1 1

20 1253.04-20 QRM,LEVER SHAFT 1 1 1 1

21 12-40501425-01 SCREW,M5X14 1 1 1 1

22 1253.04-22 SHOULDER SCREW,M4 1 1 1 1

23 135.06-04 SPRING 2 2 2 2

24 1253.04-24 SLIDE SHAFT BRACKET 1 1 1 1

25 12-40500825-01 SCREW,M5X8 2 2 2 2

26 1253.04-26 SLIDE SHAFT 1 1 1 1

27 1253.04-27 SLIDE SHAFT SUPPORT PLATE 1 1 1 1

28 135.06-09 SPRING 2 2 2 2

29 135.06-10 SET SCREW COLLAR 3 3 3 3

30 11-80090410-01 SCREW SM9/64"X40 L=4 5 5 5 5

31 11-00090410-01 SCREW SM9/64"X40 L=4 1 1 1 1

32 1253.03-64 NEEDLE BAR ROCKER SHAFT ASSY 1 1 1 1

33 1253.03-01 NEEDLE BAR ROCKER SHAFT (1) (1) (1) (1)

34 1253.03-02 NEEDLE BAR BASE ASSY (1) (1) (1) (1)

35 1224.03-03 SLIDE BLOCK SLIDER (1) (1) (1) (1)

36 12-60401022-01 SCREW,PAN M4X10 (2) (2) (2) (2)

37 1253.03-05 NEEDLE BAR ASSY,L (1) (1) (1) (1)

38 1253.03-06 NEEDLE BAR ASSY,R (1) (1) (1) (1)

39 1253.03-07 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY<Mark C> (1) (1) (1) (1)

40 1253.03-08 PIN,1.5X5.8 (2) (2) (2) (2)

41 1253.03-09 SPRING,CLUTCH LEVER (2) (2) (2) (2)

42 1253.03-10 PIN 2X17.8 (1) (1) (1) (1)

43 1253.03-11 CLUTCH STOPPER,L (1) (1) (1) (1)

44 1253.03-12 CLUTCH STOPPER,R (1) (1) (1) (1)

45 1253.03-13 PIN 2X17.8 (1) (1) (1) (1)

46 1253.03-14 SPRING (2) (2) (2) (2)

47 1253.03-15 SPRING HOLDER (1) (1) (1) (1)

DESCRIPTION

13、SPIT MEDLE BAR MECHAMISM PARTS

NO. REF NO
(AMT.)



SW-4842 SW-4872L SW-4845-3 SW-4845L-3 SW-4872 SW-4872H SW-4875-3 SW-4875H-3

48 1253.03-16 SCREW PAN M2.6×3 (2) (2) (2) (2)

49 1253.03-17 PIN (1) (1) (1) (1)

50 1253.03-18 SPRING,RELEASE PIN (1) (1) (1) (1)

51 1253.03-19 PIN COVER (1) (1) (1) (1)

52 1253.03-20 SCREW PAN M2.6×5 (1) (1) (1) (1)

53 1253.03-21 CLUTCH LEVER ASSY (2) (2) (2) (2)

54 1253.03-65 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY 1 1 1 1

55 1253.03-22 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE (1) (1) (1) (1)

56 1253.03-23 SLIDE BLOCK  ASSY (1) (1) (1) (1)

57 1253.03-24 STOPPER,N-BAR (2) (2) (2) (2)

58 1253.03-25 SPRING,N-BAR STOPPER (2) (2) (2) (2)

59 1253.03-26 SPRING COVER (1) (1) (1) (1)

60 1253.03-27 SCREW BIND M3.5×6 (1) (1) (1) (1)

61 1253.03-28 ROTATE STOPPER,N-BAR (2) (2) (2) (2)

62 1253.03-29 SCREW BIND M3.5×6 (2) (2) (2) (2)

63 1253.03-27 SCREW BIND M3.5×6 (2) (2) (2) (2)

64 1253.03-31 WASHER,PLANE (2) (2) (2) (2)

65 12-40350825-01 SCREW PAN M3.5X7.5 (2) (2) (2) (2)

66 43-10400000-00 FELT L=50 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05

67 1253.03-34 CRANK ROD,N-BAR (1) (1) (1) (1)

68 1253.03-35 SLIDE BLOCK (1) (1) (1) (1)

69 1253.03-36 FELT SUPPORT,D (1) (1) (1) (1)

70 1253.03-37 SCREW PAN M3.5×5 (1) (1) (1) (1)

71 1253.03-38 FELT (1) (1) (1) (1)

72 1253.03-39 FELT (2) (2) (2) (2)

73 1253.03-40 FELT SUPPORT (1) (1) (1) (1)

74 1253.03-41 FELT (1) (1) (1) (1)

75 1253.03-42 SCREW PAN M3.5×6 (1) (1) (1) (1)

76 1253.03-63 PIN 1 1 1 1

77 135.13-10 NEEDLE CLAMP L 1 1 1 1

78 135.13-11 NEEDLE CLAMP R 1 1 1 1

79 11-80580412-01 SET SCREW SM1/8X40 L=4 2 2 2 2

80 11-80580612-01 SET SCREW SM1/8X40 L=6 2 2 2 2

81 11-60580722-01 SET SCREW,SM3.18 2 2 2 2

82 12-80800812-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET(FT)M8×8 4 4 4 4

83 1253.03-44 SPACER,5.2 2 2 2 2

84 1253.14-14 OIL TUBE,L=280 1 1 1 1

85 1253.14-15 WICK L=410 1 1 1 1

86 1253.14-16 OIL SUPPORT 1 1 1 1

87 12-40501025-01 SCREW PAN M5×10 1 1 1 1

88 135.08-40 BOBBIN CASE ASSY 1 1

190.08-40 BOBBIN CASE ASSY 1 1

89 1224.03-20 SET SCREW COLLAR 1 1

90 12-80600512-01 SET SCREW,SOCKET(FT)M6×5 2 2 2 2

91 1253.03-61 BUSH,L 1 1 1 1

92 43-10400000-00 WICK,4×4 L=150 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15

DESCRIPTIONNO. REF NO
(AMT.)

13、SPRIT NEEDLE BAR MECHAMISM PARTS



M H M H M B M B M H M H M B M B

12/30 101.12-01 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 2/17 1224.02-17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

12/31 101.12-02 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 2/19 1224.02-19 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

12/34 101.12-03 (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) 2/22 1224.02-22 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

12/4 101.12-15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2/23 1224.02-23 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

12/3 101.12-16 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2/25 1224.02-25 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

12/2 101.12-17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2/27 1224.02-27 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

12/13 101.12-19 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2/28 1224.02-28 1 1 1 1

12/14 101.12-21 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2/29 1224.02-29 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

12/47 101.09-15-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2/30 1224.02-30 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

12/44 120.08-14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3/1 1224.03-01 (1) (1) (1) (1)

12/45 120.08-15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3/2 1224.03-02 (1) (1) (1) (1)

12/46 120.08-15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3/3 1224.03-03 (1) (1) (1) (1)

13/35 1224.03-03 (1) (1) (1) (1)

3/5 1224.03-05 (1) (1) (1) (1)

3/6 1224.03-06 (1) (1) (1) (1)

3/9 1224.03-09 (1) (1) (1) (1)

7/3 1200.18-90 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 3/10 1224.03-10 (1) (1) (1) (1)

1/1 1224.01-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3/11 1224.03-11 (1) (1) (1) (1)

1/3 1224.01-03 1 1 1 1 3/12 1224.03-12 (1) (1) (1) (1)

1/4 1224.01-04 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3/15 1224.03-15 (1) (1) (1) (1)

1/20 1224.01-04 1 1 1 1 3/17 1224.03-17 (1) (1) (1) (1)

1/21 1224.01-04 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3/19 1224.03-19 (1) (1) (1) (1)

9/8 1224.01-04 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3/20 1224.03-20 (2) (2) (2) (2)

9/16 1224.01-04 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 13/90 1224.03-20 1 1

1/6 1224.01-06 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3/22 1224.03-22 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1/8 1224.01-08 1 1 1 1 3/25 1224.03-25 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1/10 1224.01-10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3/28 1224.03-28 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1/11 1224.01-11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3/30 1224.03-30 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1/12 1224.01-12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3/32 1224.03-32 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1/13 1224.01-13 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3/35 1224.03-35 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1/14 1224.01-14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3/37 1224.03-37 (1) (1) (1) (1)

1/24 1224.01-21 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3/38 1224.03-38 1 1 1 1

1/25 1224.01-22 1 1 1 1 4/1 1224.04-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1/28 1224.01-25 1 4/3 1224.04-03 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2/1 1224.02-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4/4 1224.04-04 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2/2 1224.02-02 1 1 1 1 4/7 1224.04-07 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2/3 1224.02-03 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4/10 1224.04-10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2/5 1224.02-05 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4/12 1224.04-12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2/11 1224.02-11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4/16 1224.04-16 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2/13 1224.02-13-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4/18 1224.04-18 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

2/34 1224.02-13-02 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4/28 1224.04-19 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2/14 1224.02-14-01 1 1 4/30 1224.04-19 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2/15 1224.02-15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4/26 1224.04-26 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2/16 1224.02-16 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4/27 1224.04-27 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

图号

REF NO

8420 8450 8720 8750

索引 INDEX
 

部件/

序号

图号

REF NO

8420 8450 8720 8750  

部件/

序号



M H M H M B M B M H M H M B M B

图号

REF NO

8420 8450 8720 8750

索引 INDEX
 

部件/

序号

图号

REF NO

8420 8450 8720 8750  

部件/

序号

4/29 1224.04-29 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7/8 1224.07-08 (2) (2) (2) (2)

4/31 1224.04-31 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7/9 1224.07-09 (2) (2) (2) (2)

5/8 1224.05-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 7/13 1224.07-13 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

5/1 1224.05-01 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 7/18 1224.07-18 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

5/2 1224.05-02 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 7/20 1224.07-20 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

5/4 1224.05-04 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 7/23 1224.07-23 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

5/6 1224.05-06 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7/26 1224.07-26 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

5/20 1224.05-20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7/28 1224.07-28 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

5/21 1224.05-21 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7/30 1224.07-30 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

5/25 1224.05-25 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7/31 1224.07-31 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

5/26 1224.05-26 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7/33 1224.07-33 1 1 1 1

5/27 1224.05-27 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7/34 1224.07-34 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

5/28 1224.05-28 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7/36 1224.07-36 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

5/29 1224.05-29 1 1 1 1 7/37 1224.07-37 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

5/31 1224.05-31 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7/38 1224.07-38 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

5/32 1224.05-32 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7/39 1224.07-39 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

5/34 1224.05-34 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7/40 1224.07-40 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

5/35 1224.05-35 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7/43 1224.07-43 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

5/38 1224.05-38 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7/44 1224.07-44 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

5/39 1224.05-39 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7/46 1224.07-46 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

5/40 1224.05-40 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7/47 1224.07-47 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

5/41 1224.05-41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7/50 1224.07-50 (1) (1) (1) (1)

5/42 1224.05-42 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 7/51 1224.07-51 (1) (1) (1) (1)

5/47 1224.05-47 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8/1 1224.09-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

5/51 1224.05-51 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8/3 1224.09-03 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6/1 1224.06-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8/5 1224.09-05 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6/2 1224.06-02 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8/8 1224.09-08 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6/4 1224.06-04 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8/12 1224.09-12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6/10 1224.06-10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9/1 1224.10-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6/11 1224.06-11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9/2 1224.10-02 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 3

6/12 1224.06-12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9/36 1224.10-02 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

6/17 1224.06-17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9/4 1224.10-04 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6/18 1224.06-18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9/9 1224.10-09 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2

6/21 1224.06-21 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9/10 1224.10-10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6/22 1224.06-22 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9/11 1224.10-11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6/25 1224.06-25 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9/12 1224.10-12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6/28 1224.06-28 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9/17 1224.10-17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6/31 1224.06-31 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 9/21 1224.10-21 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

6/6 1224.06-31-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9/22 1224.10-22 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6/33 1224.06-33 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9/23 1224.10-23 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6/37 1224.06-37 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 9/38 1224.10-25 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

7/1 1224.07-01 1 1 1 1 9/26 1224.10-26 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

7/2 1224.07-02 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 9/28 1224.10-28 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

7/7 1224.07-07 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 9/30 1224.10-30 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2



M H M H M B M B M H M H M B M B

图号

REF NO

8420 8450 8720 8750

索引 INDEX
 

部件/

序号

图号

REF NO

8420 8450 8720 8750  

部件/

序号

9/31 1224.10-31 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 11/28 1224.12-26 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

9/33 1224.10-33 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 12/17 1224.13-17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

9/34 1224.10-34 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12/18 1224.13-17-01 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

9/35 1224.10-35 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 12/20 1224.13-20 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

9/37 1224.10-37 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 12/29 1224.13-29 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

9/25 1224.10-38 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 12/32 1224.13-32 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

9/42 1224.10-42 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 12/33 1224.13-33 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

9/58 1224.10-42 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 12/35 1224.13-37 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

9/44 1224.10-44 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 12/36 1224.13-38 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

9/45 1224.10-45 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 12/37 1224.13-39 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

9/48 1224.10-48 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 12/38 1224.13-40 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

9/49 1224.10-49 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1/28 1225.01--25 1

9/50 1224.10-50 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2/14 1225.02-14-01 1 1

9/52 1224.10-52 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5/8 1225.05-00 1 1

9/53 1224.10-53 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5/1 1225.05-01 (1) (1)

9/57 1224.10-57 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4/6 124.03-42 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

9/59 1224.10-59 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 12/10 124.04-24 1包 1包 1包 1包

9/60 1224.10-60 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2/4 124.09-23 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

9/27 1224.10-62 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 12/12 124.10-08 4 4 4 4

9/62 1224.10-63 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 12/5 124.12-04 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

10/1 1224.11-01 1 1 1 1 1/28 1240.01-25 1

10/2 1224.11-02 (2) (2) (2) (2) 1/28 1241.01-25 1

10/3 1224.11-03 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 1/28 1242.01-25 1

10/4 1224.11-04 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 1/28 1243.01-25 1

10/6 1224.11-06 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 1/28 1244.01-25 1

10/7 1224.11-07 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 1/25 1245.01-22 1 1 1 1

10/10 1224.11-10 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 1/28 1245.01-25 1

10/13 1224.11-13 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 7/50 1245.07-50 (1) (1) (1) (1)

10/14 1224.11-14 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 7/51 1245.07-51 (1) (1) (1) (1)

10/16 1224.11-16 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 1/3 1253.01-03 1 1 1 1

10/17 1224.11-17 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 1/8 1253.01-11 1 1 1 1

10/18 1224.11-18 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 2/2 1253.02-02 1 1 1 1

11/19 1224.11-19 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2/14 1253.02-14-01 1 1 1 1

10/20 1224.11-20 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 2/28 1253.02-29 1 1 1 1

10/21 1224.11-21 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 13/33 1253.03-01 (1) (1) (1) (1)

10/26 1224.11-26 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 13/34 1253.03-02 (1) (1) (1) (1)

10/30 1224.11-30 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 13/37 1253.03-05 (1) (1) (1) (1)

10/33 1224.11-33 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 13/38 1253.03-06 (1) (1) (1) (1)

10/36 1224.11-36 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 13/39 1253.03-07 (1) (1) (1) (1)

10/38 1224.11-38 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 13/40 1253.03-08 (2) (2) (2) (2)

10/40 1224.11-40 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 13/41 1253.03-09 (2) (2) (2) (2)

10/43 1224.11-43 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 13/42 1253.03-10 (1) (1) (1) (1)

10/45 1224.11-45 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 13/43 1253.03-11 (1) (1) (1) (1)

10/46 1224.11-46 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 13/44 1253.03-12 (1) (1) (1) (1)



M H M H M B M B M H M H M B M B

图号

REF NO

8420 8450 8720 8750

索引 INDEX
 

部件/

序号

图号

REF NO

8420 8450 8720 8750  

部件/

序号

13/45 1253.03-13 (1) (1) (1) (1) 13/14 1253.04-14 1 1 1 1

13/46 1253.03-14 (2) (2) (2) (2) 13/20 1253.04-20 1 1 1 1

13/47 1253.03-15 (1) (1) (1) (1) 13/22 1253.04-22 1 1 1 1

13/48 1253.03-16 (2) (2) (2) (2) 13/24 1253.04-24 1 1 1 1

13/49 1253.03-17 (1) (1) (1) (1) 13/26 1253.04-26 1 1 1 1

13/50 1253.03-18 (1) (1) (1) (1) 13/27 1253.04-27 1 1 1 1

13/51 1253.03-19 (1) (1) (1) (1) 5/29 1253.06-28 1 1 1 1

13/52 1253.03-20 (1) (1) (1) (1) 7/9 1253.07-09 (2) (2) (2) (2)

13/53 1253.03-21 (2) (2) (2) (2) 7/1 1253.10-67 1 1 1 1

13/55 1253.03-22 (1) (1) (1) (1) 7/33 1253.10-68 1 1 1 1

13/56 1253.03-23 (1) (1) (1) (1) 13/84 1253.14-14 1 1 1 1

13/57 1253.03-24 (2) (2) (2) (2) 13/85 1253.14-15 1 1 1 1

13/58 1253.03-25 (2) (2) (2) (2) 13/86 1253.14-16 1 1 1 1

13/59 1253.03-26 (1) (1) (1) (1) 10/1 1253.15-01 1 1 1 1

13/60 1253.03-27 (1) (1) (1) (1) 4/35 126.03-46 1 1 1 1

13/63 1253.03-27 (2) (2) (2) (2) 12/10 126.04-24 1包 1包 1包 1包

13/61 1253.03-28 (2) (2) (2) (2) 6/41 126.09-53 1 1 1 1

13/62 1253.03-29 (2) (2) (2) (2) 7/53 126.10-08 2 2 2 2

13/64 1253.03-31 (2) (2) (2) (2) 12/12 126.10-08 4 4 4 4

13/67 1253.03-34 (1) (1) (1) (1) 1/2 132.01-03 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13/68 1253.03-35 (1) (1) (1) (1) 3/41 132.01-10 2 2 2 2

13/69 1253.03-36 (1) (1) (1) (1) 1/15 132.01-15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13/70 1253.03-37 (1) (1) (1) (1) 1/18 132.01-15-02 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

13/71 1253.03-38 (1) (1) (1) (1) 1/19 132.01-15-03 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

13/72 1253.03-39 (2) (2) (2) (2) 4/5 132.03-05 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13/73 1253.03-40 (1) (1) (1) (1) 4/8 132.03-08 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13/74 1253.03-41 (1) (1) (1) (1) 4/11 132.03-11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13/75 1253.03-42 (1) (1) (1) (1) 4/13 132.03-14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13/83 1253.03-44 2 2 2 2 4/17 132.03-17 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

13/92 1253.03-61 1 1 1 1 4/20 132.03-18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13/76 1253.03-63 1 1 1 1 4/21 132.03-20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13/32 1253.03-64 1 1 1 1 4/23 132.03-22 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13/54 1253.03-65 1 1 1 1 4/19 132.03-28 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

13/77 135.13-10 1 1 1 1 5/9 132.04-04 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13/78 135.13-11 1 1 1 1 5/10 132.04-05 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13/1 1253.04-01 1 1 1 1 5/11 132.04-06 1 1 1 1

13/2 1253.04-02 2 2 2 2 5/16 132.04-08 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13/3 1253.04-03 1 1 1 1 5/17 132.04-09 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13/5 1253.04-05 1 1 1 1 5/14 132.04-11 1 1 1 1

13/6 1253.04-06 2 2 2 2 5/19 132.04-13-02 1 1

13/9 1253.04-09 1 1 1 1 5/22 132.04-13-03 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13/10 1253.04-10 1 1 1 1 5/50 132.04-31 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13/12 1253.04-12 1 1 1 1 5/55 132.04-36 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13/13 1253.04-13 1 1 1 1 2/7 132.05-10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1



M H M H M B M B M H M H M B M B

图号

REF NO

8420 8450 8720 8750

索引 INDEX
 

部件/

序号

图号

REF NO

8420 8450 8720 8750  

部件/

序号

2/20 124.03-22 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11/1 134.02-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

8/13 124.03-22 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11/2 134.02-01-01 （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

6/8 132.07-05 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 11/3 134.02-01-02 （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

7/5 132.08-07 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 11/5 134.02-01-04 （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

7/6 132.08-08 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 11/6 134.02-01-05 （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

7/10 132.08-13 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 11/7 134.02-01-06 （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

7/16 132.08-18 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 11/8 134.02-01-07 （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

7/52 132.08-20 (2) 11/9 134.02-01-08 （2） （2） （2） （2） （2） （2） （2） (2)

3/14 132.10-29 (1) (1) (1) (1) 11/10 134.02-01-09 （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

9/29 132.10-30 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11/11 134.02-01-10 （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

1/27 132.10-31 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11/12 134.02-01-11 （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

5/45 132.10-31 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11/13 134.02-01-12 （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

2/32 132.10-32 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 11/20 134.02-02-01 （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

9/13 132.10-40 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 11/21 134.02-02-02 （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

6/20 132.10-45 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11/22 134.02-02-03 （2） （2） （2） （2） （2） （2） （2） (2)

8/6 132.11-09 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11/23 134.02-02-04 （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

8/9 132.11-12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2/9 134.03-33 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

10/5 132.12-01-01 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 5/19 135.04-13-02 1 1

10/8 132.12-01-03 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 13/23 135.06-04 2 2 2 2

10/32 132.12-01-08 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 13/28 135.06-09 2 2 2 2

10/34 132.12-01-10 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 13/29 135.06-10 3 3 3 3

10/35 132.12-01-11 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 13/11 135.06-13-01 (1) (1) (1) (1)

10/23 132.12-01-12 (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) 13/17 135.06-15 1 1 1 1

10/24 132.12-01-13 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 13/18 135.06-16 1 1 1 1

10/27 132.12-01-15 (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) 13/19 135.06-17 1 1 1 1

10/2 132.12-01-16 (2) (2) (2) (2) 13/15 135.06-24-01 1 1 1 1

10/28 132.12-01-16 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 13/7 135.06-27 1 1 1 1

10/29 132.12-01-17 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 7/52 135.08-20 (2) (2)

10/41 132.12-13 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7/54 135.08-40 2 2

3/39 132.13-01 1 1 1 1 13/88 135.08-40 1 1

6/38 132.13-03 1 1 6/38 135.13-03 1 1 1 1 1 1

4/35 132.13-06 1 1 1 1 3/40 135.13-13 2 2 2 2

4/34 132.13-07 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5/11 188.04-062 1 1 1 1

6/41 132.13-08 1 1 1 1 5/14 188.04-11 1 1 1 1

7/53 132.14-09 2 2 2 2 5/19 188.04-13-02 1 1 1 1

12/16 132.14-15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7/8 188.08-11 (2) (2) (2) (2)

12/21 132.14-19 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 7/52 188.08-20 (2) (2)

12/25 132.14-23 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 7/52 190.08-20 (2) (2)

12/27 132.14-25 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 7/54 190.08-40 2 2

12/1 132.14-32 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 13/89 190.08-40 1 1

12/41 132.14-34-07 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 12/15 279.11-18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

12/42 132.14-34-08 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 12/11 279.12-03 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

3/41 133.01-10 2 2 2 2 10/25 301.13-11 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

7/52 133.08-20 (2) 12/6 301.20-13 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1



M H M H M B M B M H M H M B M B

图号

REF NO

8420 8450 8720 8750

索引 INDEX
 

部件/

序号

图号

REF NO

8420 8450 8720 8750  

部件/

序号

12/7 301.20-15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7/27 12-40400625-01 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

12/8 301.20-26 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7/29 12-40400625-01 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

12/9 301.20-29 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7/32 12-40400625-01 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

3/40 11-00090320-01 2 2 2 2 9/61 12-40400625-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13/31 11-00090410-01 1 1 1 1 9/51 12-40401625-01 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

12/28 11-00090620-01 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 1/9 12-40500625-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

1/16 11-10580421-01 (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) 3/16 12-40500625-01 (1) (1) (1) (1)

6/40 11-20110850-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9/54 12-40500625-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

12/19 113.06-01-8-1 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 11/26 12-40500625-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

11/17 11-40090625-01 （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1) 1/26 12-40500825-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

5/56 11-40090725-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2/26 12-40500825-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

5/23 11-40121425-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2/31 12-40500825-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6/42 11-60080722-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3/23 12-40500825-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

7/17 11-60090822-01 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 4/2 12-40500825-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

11/18 11-60091320-01 （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1) 5/46 12-40500825-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

6/39 11-60110721-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9/7 12-40500825-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

7/45 11-60153160-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10/42 12-40500825-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

13/81 11-60580722-01 2 2 2 2 12/39 12-40500825-01 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

5/15 11-60661720-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 12/40 12-40500825-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

11/25 11-70121020-01 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 13/16 12-40500825-01 2 2 2 2

13/30 11-80090410-01 5 5 5 5 13/25 12-40500825-01 2 2 2 2

4/22 11-80110412-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1/7 12-40501025-01 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

2/10 11-80111212-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 5/3 12-40501025-01 (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)

1/17 11-80130410-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5/43 12-40501025-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6/9 11-80160410-01 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5/48 12-40501025-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

5/12 11-80160660-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5/53 12-40501025-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

8/7 11-80160660-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 6/29 12-40501025-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

5/13 11-80161012-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 13/4 12-40501025-01 2 2 2 2

13/79 11-80580412-01 2 2 2 2 13/87 12-40501025-01 1 1 1 1

13/80 11-80580612-01 2 2 2 2 1/5 12-40501425-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

4/9 11-90151020-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4/24 12-40501425-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6/32 12-10200420-01 (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) 13/21 12-40501425-01 1 1 1 1

10/19 12-10350621-02 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 3/29 12-40600525-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

10/37 12-10350621-02 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 5/7 12-40600825-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

10/47 12-20500820-02 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 5/52 12-40600825-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6/24 12-40300425-02 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9/46 12-40600825-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

7/19 12-40300625-01 (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) 7/48 12-40601025-01 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

10/39 12-40300625-01 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 9/14 12-40601025-01 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

10/22 12-40350625-01 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 3/24 12-40601625-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13/8 12-40350625-01 2 2 2 2 3/4 12-60401022-01 (2) (2) (2) (2)

3/7 12-40350825-01 (1) (1) (1) (1) 13/36 12-60401022-01 (2) (2) (2) (2)

13/65 12-40350825-01 (2) (2) (2) (2) 6/13 12-60601420-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6/19 12-40400625-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3/26 12-60602022-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6/34 12-40400625-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3/36 12-60602022-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1



M H M H M B M B M H M H M B M B

图号

REF NO

8420 8450 8720 8750

索引 INDEX
 

部件/

序号

图号

REF NO

8420 8450 8720 8750  

部件/

序号

7/41 12-60602520-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 7/11 21-04808080-01 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

3/33 12-60602522-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5/44 21-05212121-03 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

9/3 12-60801222-01 1 1 1 1 5/49 21-05608120-02 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

10/12 12-80350610-01 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 3/34 21-06218152-03 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

10/15 12-80350610-01 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 9/15 21-06410131-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6/15 12-80351220-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7/49 21-06510110-01 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

7/15 12-80500512-01 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 3/27 21-06510120-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

10/31 12-80500512-01 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 6/14 21-06510120-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

11/27 12-80500512-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7/42 21-06520200-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

2/8 12-80600512-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4/33 21-07205120-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13/91 12-80600512-01 2 2 2 2 10/9 21-08210100-01 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

2/18 12-80600612-01 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 6/26 21-08415152-03 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

3/31 12-80600612-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 7/4 21-09812162-03 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)

5/33 12-80600612-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5/37 21-10510180-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6/7 12-80600612-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 7/35 21-12015242-01 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

6/27 12-80600612-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3/13 21-16510280-01 (1) (1) (1) (1)

10/44 12-80600612-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 7/25 21-18808282-01 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

2/21 12-80601012-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 11/14 24-05000000-08 （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

2/24 12-80601012-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 11/15 24-05000000-08 （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

5/30 12-80601042-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 5/18 24-06000000-08 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

4/14 12-80601812-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5/36 24-08000000-08 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

12/23 12-80603050-02 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 12/26 24-10000000-08 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

13/82 12-80800812-01 4 4 4 4 9/24 31-03618000-09 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

7/21 12-85600510-01 (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) 11/16 31-09428000-09 （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

7/24 12-85600510-01 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 5/24 31-10024000-09 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

3/21 12-85600512-01 (4) (4) (4) (4) 11/4 31-25070000-09 （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1)

8/11 12-85600512-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9/18 31-38035500-09 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

7/22 12-85600660-01 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 2/36 42-05003000-00 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.19

8/10 12-85600842-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 6/36 42-05003000-00 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1

8/14 12-85600842-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9/39 42-05003000-00 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4

2/12 12-85601012-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9/40 42-05003000-00 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

8/15 12-85601012-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9/5 42-08006000-00 0.14 0.14 0.27 0.27 0.14 0.14 0.27 0.27

12/22 12-90601633-02 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 9/19 42-08006000-00 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.21

11/24 13-60115520-02 （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） （1） (1) 9/47 42-08006000-00 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.24

7/12 13-60623020-01 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 7/14 43-10300000-00 (0.2) (0.2) (0.2) (0.2) (0.2) (0.2) (0.2) (0.2)

10/11 14-60302420-01 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 2/6 43-10400000-00 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09

6/16 14-60352610-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2/33 43-10400000-00 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02

4/25 14-60504020-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3/8 43-10400000-00 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05

5/54 14-60504020-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3/18 43-10400000-00 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2

4/15 14-60603210-02 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 6/3 43-10400000-00 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.22

4/32 14-60603210-02 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 6/5 43-10400000-00 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25

12/24 14-60603320-02 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) 6/30 43-10400000-00 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.18

9/43 16-40400825-02 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 6/35 43-10400000-00 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4

6/23 21-03205060-02 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8/2 43-10400000-00 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04



M H M H M B M B M H M H M B M B

图号

REF NO

8420 8450 8720 8750

索引 INDEX
 

部件/

序号

图号

REF NO

8420 8450 8720 8750  

部件/

序号

8/4 43-10400000-00 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 2/35 43-20400000-00 0.29 0.29 0.29 0.29 0.29 0.29 0.29 0.29

9/55 43-10400000-00 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 2/37 43-20400000-00 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05

9/56 43-10400000-00 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 5/5 43-20400000-00 (0.09) (0.09) (0.09) (0.09) (0.09) (0.09) (0.09) (0.09)

13/66 43-10400000-00 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 9/6 43-20400000-00 0.5 0.5 1 1 0.5 0.5 1 1

13/93 43-10400000-00 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 9/20 43-20400000-00 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4

9/32 43-20300000-00 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 1/23 44-00000001-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

9/41 43-20300000-00 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1/22 44-00000002-00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1


	零件样本
	索引

